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OTOMARTYR UKRAINIAN CATHOLIC CHURCH

CHRISTMAS --- NEW YEAR

THEOPHANY
2017 - 2018
DIVINE LITURGY SCHEDULE
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oy Sunday, December 24 — EVE OF THE NATIVITY OF OUR LORD:

e 8:30am — Divine Liturgy (Ukrainian)

o 10:30am — Divine Liturgy (English — with choir)

o 4:30pm — Christmas Eve Festal Divine Liturgy (children’s service — no choir)

e 10:00pm — Christmas Vigil — Great Complines

o 10:30pm — Christmas Eve Festal Divine Liturgy (with choir)

ne Monday, December 25 — NATIVITY OF OUR LORD: 10:00am — Divine Liturgy of the Nativity of Our Lord
o Tuesday, December 26 — Synaxis of Theotokos:  No Divine Liturgy

i Wednesday, December 27: No Divine Liturgy

e Thursday, December 28: 9:00am - Divine Liturgy

& Friday, December 29: 10:00am — Divine Liturgy (Westview)

o~ Saturday, December 30: 9:00am — Divine Liturgy

o Sunday, December 31 — New Year’s Eve: 8:30am — Divine Liturgy (Ukrainian)

o~ 10:30am — Divine Liturgy (English — with choir)
o 5:00pm —Divine Liturgy (English)

e Monday, January 1, 2017 - Feast of the Circumcision of Our Lord — New Years Day:

'\ 9:00am — Festal Divine Liturgy

o Tuesday, January 2: 9:00am — Divine Liturgy

o Wednesday, January 3: 9:00am — Divine Liturgy

Hy Thursday, January 4: 9:00am — Divine Liturgy

b Friday, January 5 — Eve of Theophany: 10:00am — Divine Liturgy (Westview)
o~ 7:00pm — Theophany Liturgy with Water Blessing

o Saturday, January 6 — Feast of Theophany: 9:00am — Theophany Liturgy



